Document Number: 953A3318A-0009 Blanket Agreement Number: CNSHQ15A0007 Page 1 of 4

1. CONTRAC: . CODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5 PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P0001 12/21/2017 See Lines
6. ISSUED BY CODE PROCUR-SER 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than llem 5) CODE [
Office of Procurement Services
250 E Street, SW
Suite 300

Washingten, DC 20525

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, country, state and ZIP Code) (X) |9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SRA INTERNATIONAL, INC
DBA:SRA

15036 CONFERENCE CENTER DR

CHANTILLY, VA 20151-3848 9B. DATED (SEE [TEM 11)
DUNS: 097779698

10A_ MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT/ORDER NO.
953A3318A-0009

X 1708, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
10/26/2017

CODE 1541013306 ] FACILITY CODE 01
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

DThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers I:I is extended, D is not extended,

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By
completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment your desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter
makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requirad)
2018-OPE1-0-35000-F01-P8305-0C0-2525-2018

13. THIS TTEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X D OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
FAR 52.232-18, Availability of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contraclor E is not, D is raquired to sign this document and return copies to the igsuing office

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitaiton/contract subject matter where feasible )
The purpose of this modification is to add funds.

The funding is here by changed from $1,134,503.31 by $25,230.40 to $1,159,733.71.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Except as provided herein, ali terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item SA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

T5A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Henrietta Young
Contracting Officer
758. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED
12/21/2017
(Signature of person authorized to sign)

7~ C_STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53 243

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous adition unusable



Document Number: 953A3318A-0009 Blanket Agreement Number: CNSHQ15A0007 Page 2 of 4

Table of Contents

Section Description Page Number
CS CONLINUALION SHEEL......cooeeeeeeieierreeresieisseeeesessseessssssessssessssessssasesssssressssnssresasnasesssssssssssssesssssissssierersnsssrssnerasanes 3



Document Number: 953A3318A-0009 Blanket Agreement Number: CNSHQ15A0007 Page 3 of 4

Section CS - Continuation Sheet
Number Supplies or Services Quantity Unit Unit Price Total ( Inc. disc., tax, and
0001 AUTOMATED INFORMATION SYSTEM SVCS Original: 1.000000) Original: Original:
Change: 0.000000) Change: Change:
Current: 1.000000) NTE Current: Current:
Period of Performance: 11/01/2017 - 10/31/2018
Description: Labor (FFP)
Reference Line: CNS1710260002 - 0000
Pricing Options: PERIOD: Base
Additional Funding:
1. (2018-OPE 10 -P8305-0C0-2525-2018)
Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:
2.(2018-SE- 305-0C0-2525-2018)
Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:
b4
0002 AUTOMATED INFORMATION SYSTEM SVCS Original: 1.000000 Original; Original:-
Change: 0.000000} Change: $0.00
Current: 1.000000) NTE Change: $0.0000] Current:
Current:
Period of Performance: 11/01/2017 - 10/31/2018
Description: ODCs total
Reference Line: CNS1710260002 - 0000
Pricing Options: PERIOD: Base 0
CLIN Funding: Cost:

Period Base Totals

Period Exercised Options Totals:

$0.00

Period Unexercised Options Totals: $0.00)
Period Base and Options Totals:

Quantity Base Totals: $0.00 $0.00)

Quantity Exercised Options Totals: $0.00 $0.00)

Quantity Unexercised Options Totals: $0.00 $0.00)

Quantity Base and Options Totals: $0.00) $0.00)

IDC Constraints Line ltem



Document Number: 953A3318A-0009 Blanket Agreement Number: CNSHQ15A0007 Page 4 of 4

Line Number Minimum Quantity Minimum Amount Maximum Quantity Maximum Amount
0001 0.000000 $0.00 0.000000 $0.00
0002 0.000000 $0.00 0.000000 $0.00
PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE
ITEM START END
0001 11/01/2017 10/31/2018

0002 11/01/2017 10/31/2018



Document Number: 953A3318A-0009 Blanket Agreement Number: CNSHQ15A0007 Page 1 of 6

1 CONTRACT .. ODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NO (If applicable)
P0002 01/10/2018 See Lines

5 SSUED BY CODE PROCUR-SER 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If othor than llom 6) CODE I

Office of Procurement Services
250 E Street, SW

Suite 300

Washington, DG 20525

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No,, street, country, state and ZIP Code) (X) |9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SRA INTERNATIONAL, INC
DBA: SRA

15036 CONFERENCE CENTER DR —
CHANTILLY, VA 20151.3848 9B DATED (BEE ITEM 11)
DUNS: 097779698

10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
953A3318A-0009
X 708 DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
10/26/2017
CODE 15641013306 | FACILITY CODE 01
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
DThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D i8 not extended,
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By
completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
QFFER. If by virtue of this amendment your desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter
makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
2018-0PE1-0-35000-F01-P8305-0C0-2525-2018

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLEGT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
FAR 52.232-18 Availability of Funds

E IMPORTANT: Contractor E is nol, D is required ta sign this document and return copies to the issuing office

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitaitonicontract subject matter where feasible )
The purpose of this modification is to add funds.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Excaept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchangad and in full force and effect

T5A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type o print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Henrietta Young
Contracting Officer
158, CONTRACTOR/OF FEROR 16C DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED
01/10/2018
“(Signalure of person authorized to sign)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 \._/ STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prosceibed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53 243




Document Number: 953A3318A-0009 Blanket Agreement Number: CNSHQ15A0007 Page 2 of 6

Table of Contents
Section Deseription . Page Number
CS CONtINUAtION SHEO ..cuusivrrivmssmsessumvmssssiusisrssss sissesssssmsssassssass i 5 smaastesssssssssssmsssmass s sissesos sissmassnsnsorsn 3
SOW Statement Of WOTK........cococvrimireriornmiiererisisennemsmmesssesssesstessiessesasssssessssssesssssassasesssssssssssasssssessns 4
CNS 4552.232-001 Electronic [nvoicing and Payment Requirements - Internet Payment Platform (IPP)
(TUNCI2OT B s 5mssmeressisiriamopmsesusissmmmiinsinnnssisinsahosmisenihnsineisnentinsrnamentrrssnansossses perinessasanrsonsasibprisabassssmanprapued
CNS 4552.201-70 Contracting Officer's Authority (ApPril 2014) .....cccevevverirecrirnrnrecemsessrsnseesseessesssssenens
CNS 4552.201-71 Contracting Officer's Representative (COR) (April 2014)
CNS 4552.201-001 Points of Contact (AUZ 2014) .ccueevverirererircrcreerernersrersisssssessessesssessasssssssssssssssnsssassns
52.203-17 Contractor Employee Whistleblower Rights and Requirement To Inform Employees of
Whistleblower Rights (ADPIr 2014) ....c.ceoueverieverrireneenieririeestriesetessesse e e sessnesessessesesesssesssssssssssesssnsssasssasenss 5

52.217-8 Option to Extend Services (Nov 1999)
52.232-18 Availability Of FUNdS (APr 1984).....cueoieeeccieecerritsieecne st stsesssevae e eresae s ssssassssssnasessnssensnee




Document Number: 953A3318A-0009 Blanket Agreement Number: CNSHQ15A0007 Page 3 of 6

" Section CS - Continuation Sheet

Number

Supplies or Services Quantity

Unit

Unit Price Total ( Inc. disc., tax, and

0001

AUTOMATED INFORMATION SYSTEM SVCS Original: 1.000000
Change: 0.000000}

Current: 1.000000

NTE

Current:

Period of Performance: 11/01/2017 - 10/31/2018

Description: Labor (FFP)

Reference Line: CNS1710260002 - 0000

Pricing Options: PERIOD: Base

Additional Funding:
1. (2018-OPE Q)
Original Total: {24
Change Total
Current Total:
2. (2018-SE-B
Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:
3. (2018-SE-B
Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:

8305-0C0-2525-2018)

05-0C0O-2525-2018)

P5-0C0O-2525-2018)

0002

AUTOMATED INFORMATION SYSTEM SVCS Original: 1.000000
Change: 0.000000}

Current: 1.000000

NTE

Original:

Change: $0.0000}

Change: $0.00

Current;

Period of Performance: 11/01/2017 - 10/31/2018

Description: ODCs total

Reference Line: CNS1710260002 - 0000

Pricing Options: PERIOD: Base 0

Additional Funding:
1. (2018-OPE1-0-35000-F01-P8305-0C0-2525-2018)
Original Total: [$2}
Change Total:
Current Total:

CLIN Funding:

Period Base Totals

Cost:

Period Exercised Options Totals: $0.0
Period Unexercised Options Totals: $0.0
Period Base and Options Totals: )
Quantity Base Totals: $0.00 $0.00




Document Number: 953A3318A-0009 Blanket Agreement Number: CNSHQ15A0007 Page 4 of 6

CLIN Funding: ‘ Cost:
Quantity Exercised Options Totals: $0.00] $0.00
Quantity Unexercised Options Totals: $0.00] $0.00§
Quantity Base and Options Totals: $0.00) $0.00
IDC Constraints Line Item
Line'Number Minimum Quantity Minimum Amount Maximum Quantity Maximum Amount
0001 0.000000 $0.00 0.000000 $0.06
0002 0.000000 $0.00 0.000000 | $0.00

Section CS - Continuation Sheet

SOW Statement of Work

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK

PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE

ITEM START END
0001 11/01/2017 10/31/2018
0002 11/01/2017 10/31/2018

Section CS - Continuation Sheet

CNS 4552.232-001 Electronic Invoicing and Payment Requirements - Internet Payment Platform (IPP) (June 2013)

Payment requests must be submitted electronically through the U. S. Department of the Treasury's Internet Payment Platform System
(IPP).

"Payment request” means any request for contract financing payment or invoice payment by the Contractor. To constitute a proper in-
voice, the payment request must comply with the requirements identified in the applicable Prompt Payment clause included in the con-
tract, or the clause 52.212-4 contract Terms and Conditions — Commercial Items included in commercial item contracts. The [PP web-
site address is: https://www.ipp.gov.

Under this contract, the following documents are required to be submitted as an attachment to the

IPP invoice: )

[CO to edit and include the documentation required under this contract]

The Contractor must use the IPP website to enroll, access and use [PP for submitting requests for payment. The Contractor Govern-
ment Business Point of Contact (as listed in SAM) will receive enrollment instructions via email from the Federal Reserve Bank of
Boston (FRBB) within 3-5 business days of the contract award date. Contractor assistance with enrollment can be obtained by con-
tdcting the [PP Production Helpdesk via email IPPCustomerSupport@ﬁscal treasury.gov or phone (866) 973-3131. If the Contractor
is unable to comply with the requirement to use IPP for submitting invoices for payment, the Contractor must submit a waiver request
in writing to the contracting officer.

(End of Local Clause)

CNS 4552.201-70 Contracting Officer's Authority (April 2014)

The Contracting Officer is the only person authorized to make or approve any changes in any of the requirements of this contract and
notwithstanding any provisions contained elsewhere in this contract, the said authority remains solely in the Contracting Officer. In
the event the Contractor makes any changes at the direction of any person other than the Contracting Officer, the change will be con-
sidered to have been made without authority and no adjustment will be made in the contract terms and conditions, including price.



Document Number: 953A3318A-0009 Blanket Agreement Number: CNSHQ15A0007 Page 5 of 6

€NS 4552.201271 Contracting Officer's k. .cesentative (COR) (April 2014)

a. The Contracting Officer’s Representative (COR) may be changed at any time by the Government without prior notice to the Con-
tractor by a unilateral modification to the Contract.

b. The responsibilities and limitations of the COR are as follows:

(1) The COR is responsible for the technical aspects of the project and serves as technical liaison with the Contractor. The COR is also
responsible for the final inspection and acceptance of all reports, and such other responsibilities as may be specified in the contract.

(2) The COR is not authorized to make any commitments or otherwise obligate the Government or authorize any changes which affect
the Contract price, terms or conditions. Any Contractor request for changes shall be referred to the Contracting Officer directly or
through the COR. No such changes shall be made without the expressed prior authorization of the Contracting Officer (CO.) The CO
may designate assistant or alternate COR(s) to act for the COR by naming such assistant/alternate(s) in writing and transmitting a copy
of such designation to the Contractor.

CNS 4552.201-001 Points of Contact (Aug 2014)

Contracting Officer:

Name: Henrietta Young
Phone No.: 202-606-6988
E-Mail Address: hyoung@cns.gov

Contract Specialist:

Name: Amy Sheib
Phone No.: 202-606-6787
E-Mail Address: asheib@cns.gov

Contracting Officer’s Representative:

Name: Pamela Leith
Phone No.: 202-606-6917
E-Mail: pleith@cns.gov
Contractor:

Name: SRA
DUNS: 097779698
CAGE CODE: 4R
Contractor POC: b4
E-Mail:

Phone Number:
Fax Number:

Section CS - Continuation Sheet

52.203-17 Contractor Employee Whistleblower Rights and Requirement To Inform Employees of Whistleblower Rights (Apr2014)

(a) This contract and employees working on this contract will be subject to the whistleblower rights and remedies in the pilot program
on Contractor employee whistleblower protections established at 41 U.S.C. 4712 by section 828 of the National Defense Authoriza-
tion Act for Fiscal Year 2013 (Pub. L. 112-239) and FAR 3.908.

(b) The Contractor shall inform its employees in writing, in the predominant language of the workforce, of employee whistleblower
rights and protections under 41 U.S.C. 4712, as described in section 3.908 of the Federal Acquisition Regulation.

(c) The Contractor shall insert the substance of this clause, including this paragraph (c), in all subcontracts over the simplified acquisi-
tion threshold. ‘

(End of clause)



Document Number: 953A3318A-0009 Blanket Agreement Number: CNSHQ15A0007 Page 6 of 6

52.217-8 Option to Extend Services (Nov 1999) ' o

The Government may require continued performance of any services within the limits and at the rates specified in the contract. These
rates may be adjusted only as a result of revisions to prevailing labor rates provided by the Secretary of Labor. The option provision
may be exercised more than once, but the total extension of performance hereunder shall not exceed 6 months. The Contracting Of-
ficer may exercise the option hy written notice to the Contractor within 30 days.

(End of clause)

52.232-18 Availability Of Funds (Apr 1984)

Funds are not presently available for this contract. The Government's obligation under this contract is contingent upon the availability
of appropriated funds from which payment for contract purposes can be made. No legal liability on the part of the Government for any
payment may arise until funds are made available to the Contracting Officer for this contract and until the Contractor receives notice
of such availability, to be confirmed in writing by the Contracting Officer.

(End of clause)



) Docur  tNumber: 963A3318A-0009 Blanket Agreeme  Jumber: CNSHQ16A0007 Page 1 of 6

1 CONTRACT IDCODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT

2 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NO. (if applicavle)
FODO3 02/14/201a See Lines
& GSUEG 67 CODE PROCUR-SER 7 AONINISTERED BY (1T aiher than 6m ) COnE |
Offica of Procurement Services
250 E Slraet, SW

Suile 300
Waahington, DC 20525

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No,, stree!, country, state and ZIP Code) (%) |PA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NG

SRA INTERNATIONAL, INC
DBA:S R A

15036 CONFERENCE CENTER DR e
CHANTILLY, VA 20151-3848 98 DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
DUNS. 087779688

10A, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/IORDER NGO,

953A3318A-0009
X | 708 DATED SEEMEN 11)

10/26/2017

CODE 1641013308 [ FACILITY CODE 01
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
Drhe above numberad solicitation is anended as set forth in item 14 The nour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D 18 not extended,

Olfars must acknowledge pt of this dment prior lo the hour and date specified in the sol ion or as ded, by one of Ihe following methods. (8) By
completing items 8 and 15 and raturning pies of the d 1 (b) By ack ladging pt of this on each copy of the offar

submilted. or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Incudes a refersnce (o lhe soliciation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
QFFER, If by virtus of this amendment your desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, pravided each telegram or letier
makes reference 10 the solicitalion and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specitied.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If raqured)
2018-0PE1-0-35000-F01-PB305-0C0-2526-2018

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGTS/IORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGT
| ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED 7O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying ofiice,
appropriation date, etc ) SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b).

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT (S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
FAR 52.232-18. Availablity of Funds

E IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, D 18 required to sign this document and retum capies Lo the Issuing offica

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMOCIFICATION (Organized by UCF saction t g5, Including sol uract subject matter where fessibio )
The pwpose of this madification is to add funds,

The funding is hareby changed fro

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged

Excapt as provided hareln, all terms and condilions of Lha documant refersnced in llem 94 or 10A, s herelciore changed, remans unchanged and in full force ana effect

T5A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typo or prot] 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAGTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Henrietta Young
Contracling Officer
158 CONT RACTBRIOFFEROR 15C DATE SIGNED 168, ﬂ; 16C, OATE SIGNED
(4 $ i i
(Signature of parson authonzed 1o sian) By \2 / (() / X

NSH 740 01 1525070 7 \SJANDARD FORM 30 (REV_ 10.63)
Previous edition unusatie Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 63 243






Section CS -

Docur

Continuation Sheet

«Number: 963A3318A-0009 Blanket Agreeme

umber: CNSHQ15A0007 Page 3 of 6

Number

Supplies or Services

Quantity

unit

unit Price Total ( Inc. disc., tax, and

0001

AUTOMATED INFORMATION SYSTEM SVCS

Original: 1.000000)
Change: 0.000000}

Current: 1.000000)

NTE

Qriginal:

Changs

Current:

Current:

Period of Performance: 11/01/2017 - 10/31/2018

Description: Labor (FFP)

Reference Line: CNS1710260002 - 0000

Pricing Options:

PERIOD: Base

Additional Funding:
1. (2018-OPE
Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:
2. (2018-SE-B
Original Total:
Change Tolal:
Current Total:
3. (2018-SE-B
Original Tolal:
Change Tolal:
Current Total:
4. (2018-SE-B
Original Total:
Change Tolal:
Current Tofal:

0002

P8305-0C0-2525-2018)

305-0C0O-2525-2018)

305-0C0-2525-2018)

305-0C0O-2525-2018)

AUTOMATED INFORMATION SYSTEM SVCS

Original: 1.000000
Change: 0.000000)

Current: 1.000000)

NTE

Original.

Original;

Chang

Current:

Current;

Period of Performance: 11/01/2017 - 10/31/2018

Description: ODCs tola_

Reference Line: CNS1710260002 - 0000

Pricing Options:

PERIOD: Base (

Additional Funding:
1. (2018-OPE1-Q-35
Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:
2. (2018-SE-B
Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:

L£83056-0C0-2525-2018)

05-0C0-2525-2018)

CLIN'Funding:

Period Base Totals

Period Exercised Options Totals!

Cost:

$0.00

Period Unexercised Options Totals:

$0.00 $0.00




Doct  nt Number: 853A3318A-0009 Blanket Agreem. .Number: CNSHQ16A0007 Page 4 of 6

CLIN Funding: Costi
Perlod Base and Options Totals:
Quantity Basa Totals: $0.00 $0.00
Quantity Exercised Options Totals; $0.00¢ $0.00
Quantity Unexercised Options Totals: $0.00| $0.00)
Quantity Base and Options Totals: $0.00, $0.00)
IDC Constraints Line Item
Line Number Minimum Quantity Minimum Amount Maximum Quantity Maximum Amount
0001 0.000000 $0.00 0.000000 $0.00
0002 0.000000 $0.00 0.000000 $0.00

Section CS - Continuation Sheet

SOW Statement of Work

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK

PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE

ITEM START END
0001 11/01/2017 10/31/2018
0002 11/01/2017 10/31/2018

Section CS - Continuation Sheet

CNS 4552.232-001 Electronic Invoicing and Payment Requirements - Internet Payment Platform (IPP) (June 2013)

Payment requests must be submitted electronically through the U, 8. Department of the Treasury's Internet Payment Platform System
(IPP).

"Payment request” means any request for contract financing payment or invoice payment by the Contractor. To constitute a proper in-
voice, the payment request must comply with the requirements identified in the applicable Prompt Payment clause included in the con-
tract, or the clause 52.212-4 contract Terms and Conditions — Commercial Items included in commercial item contracts. The IPP web-
site address is: hitps://www.ipp.gov.

Under this contract, the following documents are required to be submitted as an attachment to the

IPP invoice:

[CO to edit and include the documentation required under this contract]

The Contractor must use the [PP website to enroll, access and use IPP for submitting requests for payment. The Contractor Govern-
ment Business Point of Contact (as listed in SAM) will receive entollment instructions via email from the Federal Reserve Bank of
Boston (FRBB) within 3-5 business days of the contract award date. Contractor assistance with enrollment can be obtained by con-
tacting the IPP Production Helpdesk via email IPPCustomerSupport@fiscal.treasury.gov or phone (866) 973-3131. If the Contractor
is unable to comply with the requirement to use IPP for submitting invoices for payment, the Contractor must submit a waiver request
in writing to the contracting officer,

(End of Local Clause)

CNS 4552.201-70 Contracting Officer's Authority (April 2014)




Docus 1 Number: 953A3318A-0009 Blanket Agreeme .‘Iumber: CNSHQ15A0007 Page 5 of 6

The Contracting Officer is the only person authorized to make or approve any changes in any of the requirements of this contract and
notwithstanding any provisions contained elsewhere in this contract, the said authority remains solely in the Contracting Officer. In
the event the Contractor makes any changes at the direction of any person other than the Contracting Officer, the change will be con-
sidered to have been made without authority and no adjustment will be made in the contract terms and conditions, including price,

CNS 4552.201-71 Contractlng Officer's Representative (COR) (April 2014)

a, The Contracting Officer's Representative (COR) may be changed at any time by the Government without prior notice to the Con-
tractor by a unilateral modification to the Contract.

b. The responsibilities and limitations of the COR are as follows:

(1) The COR is responsible for the technical aspects of the project and serves as technical liaison with the Contractor, The COR is also
responsible for the final inspection and acceptance of all reports, and such other responsibilities as may be specified in the contract.

(2) The COR is not authorized to make any commitments or otherwise obligate the Government or authorize any changes which affect
the Contract price, ferms or conditions. Any Contractor request for changes shall be referred to the Contracting Officer directly or
through the COR. No such changes shall be made without the expressed prior authorization of the Contracting Officer (CO.) The CO
may designate assistant or alternate COR(s) to act for the COR by naming such assistant/altetnate(s) in writing and transmitting a copy
of such designation to the Contractor.

CNS 4552.201-001 Points of Contact (Aug 2014)

Contracting Officer:
Name: Henrietta Young
Phone No.: 202-606-6988

E-Mail Address: hyoung@ens.gov

Contract Specialist:

Name: Arnalde Coleman
Phone No.: 202-606-3248
E-Mail Address: acoleman@cns.gov

Contracting Officer’s Representative:

Name: Pamela Leith
Phone No,: 202-606-6917
E-Mail: pleith@cns.gov
Contractor:

Name: SRA
DUNS: 097779698
CAGE CODE: 6R517
Contractor POC: [}

E-Mail:
Phone Number:
Fax Number;

Section CS - Continuation Sheet

32.203-17 Contractor Employee Whistleblower Rights and Requirement To [nform Employees of Whistleblower Rights (Apr 2014)

() This contract and employees working on this contract will be subject to the whistleblower rights and remedies in the pilot program
on Contractor employee whistleblower protections established at 41 U.S.C. 4712 by section 828 of the National Defense Authoriza-
tion Act for Fiscal Year 2013 (Pub. L. 112-239) and FAR 3.908.

(b) The Contractor shall inform its employees in writing, in the predominant language of the workforce, of employee whistleblower






Docur \ Number: 853A3318A-0009 Blanket Agreeme \umber: CNSHQ15A0007 Page 1 of 7

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5 PROJECT NO (If apolicabla)
P0O004 02/20/2018 See Lines

6 ISSUED 8Y CODE PROCUR-SER 7. ADMINISTERED 8Y (If alhor hary jtom 6) CODE l

Offica of Proouramant Saervices
250 E Streel, SW

Sulta 300

Washinglon, DC 20625

8, NAME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No,, sbest, country, stale and 21 Code) (X) |PA- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
SRA INTERNATIONAL, INC.
DBA:SRA
15036 CONFERENCE CENTER DR =
CHANTILLY, VA 20151-3848 9B DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

DUNS: 097779698

T0A_MODIFICATION OF GONTRACG TTORDER NO
953A3318A-0009

X |08 DATED (SEE TEM 11)
10/26/2017

CODE 1541013308 lFAC'LIW CODE 01

11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

DThe above numbered sollcilation is amended as sat forth in item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers E] is extended, D is not extendad,

Offers must acknowledge recept of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, hy one of the following methods; (a) By
completing items 8 and 15, and retuming _____coples of the amangdment; () By acknowledging recaipt of this ameadmeant on sach copy of the offer
submitied; or (c) By separale leller or telegram which includes a reference to the salicitalion and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
OFFER. If by virtue of this amandment your desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telagram |
makes raference o the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prlor to the opening hour and date specified. i

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reqquired) o
2018-0OPE1-0-35000-F01-P8305-0C0-2525-2018

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECK ONE | A. THIS CHANCE ORDER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TQ: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGT
et ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying oflice,
appropriation dale, etc.) SETFORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X D, OTHER (Speify type of modificalion and authority)
FAR 52212-8, Oplion far Increased Quantity

E IMPORTANT: Coplraclor la nol, is raquirad lo sign this documant and relumn _1__ coplas 1o the issuing office
X

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orgarizad by UCF sedivn headings, ncluding solicilaiton/contract subject matler whare faasibla,)
The purpose of this madification is to[8}4} ba administratively adjust funding codes on G
The funding is hereby increased on CLIN 0002 b he lotal funding of the call was increased fro

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Except as providad heren, all tarms and condlllons of Ine document relarencad in llam 94 or 10A, as heratofors changad, remains unchangad and in full force and effect

b4 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Jessie Garcla
Conlracting Officer

15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C DATE SIGNED
< Jessie Garcia e
02/20/2018 4 (Signalure of Contracting Officer) 2/20/2018

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Pravious edilion unusable Presciibed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) §3 243

-—



Al

oocul/\ Number: 953A3318A-0009 Blanket Agreem(’\umber: CNSHQ15A0007 Page 3 of 7

Section CS - Continuation Sheet
Number Supplies or Services Quantity Unit Unit Price Total { Inc. dise., tax, and
fees)
0001 | AUTOMATED INFORMATION SYSTEMSVCS |  Original: 1.000000 Original._ Original: X
Change: 0.000000 Change: $0.0000) Change: $0.00,
Current; 1.000000 NTE Current: b4

Period of Performance: 11/01/2017 - 10/31/2018

Description: Labor (FFP)

Reference Line: CNS1710260002 - 0000

Pricing Options:

PERIOD: Base

Additional Funding:
1. (2018-OPE1-O-

Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Tofal:
2. (2018-SE-B
Original Total:
Change Tolal:
Current Total:
3. (2018-SE-B
Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:
4. (2018-SE-B
Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:

305-0C0-2525-2018)

5-0C0O-2525-2018)

5-0C0-2525-2018)

5-0C0-2525-2018)










Document Number: 953A3318A-0009 Blanket Agreement Number: CNSHQ15A0007 Page 1 of 7

1. CONTRAL CODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NO (If applicable)
P0Q0S 03/13/2018 See Lines
& ISSUED BY CODE PROCUR-SER 7 ADMINISTERED BY (If othor inan flem 5) CObLE l
Office of Procuremant Sarvicss
250 Streat, SW
Suite 300

Washinglon, DC 20525

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No , strael, couniry, &iate and ZIP Coda) (X) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

SRA INTERNATIONAL, INC
DBA:SRA

15036 CONFERENCE CENTER DR o
CHANTILLY, VA 20151-3848 9B DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
DUNS 097779698

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NC
P53A3316A-0009

X |08 DATED (SEE TEM1T)

10/26/2017
CODE 1541013306 l FACILITY CODE 01
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
DTne above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14 The hour and date specified for recelpl of Offars D is extanded, D is not extended,

Offers must acknowledge recelpt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By
completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitied; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicilation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TOBE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virue of this amendment your desire lo change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letler, provided each lelegram or letter
makes reference lo the soliGitation and this amendment, and is received prior 1o the opening hour and date specified :

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
2018-0PE1-0-35000-F01-P8305-0C0-2525-2018

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. »
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spacify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
=t ORDER NO. IN {TEM 10A.

B  THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC T/ORDER |5 MODIFIED 1O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sUch a8 thangas in paying ofics,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.
FAR 5§2.232-18, Availability of Funds

D, OTHER (Specify type of madification and authority)

E IMPORTANT: Conlractor E is not, D i recuirad Lo sign this document and ratum copies to the issung offica

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF seclion headings, including soficitalton/contract subject matter wnere faasible )
The purpose of this modification is to add funds.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Excapt g provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document raferenced in liem SA or 10A, as heratofore changeda, remains unchanged and in full force and sffect

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER ( Typo or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAGTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Henrietta Young
Contracting Officer

158 CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C DATE SIGNED 168 UNI 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of parson authonzed o sign) a,:g /‘5 /?

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 { / gST NDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous adition wusable d by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53 243







; Document Number: 853A3318A-0009 Blanket Agreement Number: CNSHQ15A0007 Page 3 of 7

‘ o N

Section CS - Continuation Sheet

Number Supplles or Services Quantiy Unit Unit Price Total { Inc. disc,, tax, and

0001 AUTOMATED INFORMATION SYSTEM SVCS Original: 1.000000) Qriginal:
Change: 0.000000) Change

Current: 1.000000 NTE Current:

Period of Performance: 11/01/2017 - 10/31/2018

Description: Labor (FFP)

Reference Line: CNS1710260002 - 0000

Pricing Options: ' PERIOD: Base

Additional Funding:
1. (2018-OPE1+
Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:
2. (2018-SE-B
Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:
3. (2018-SE-
Original Total:
Change Total’
Current Total:
4. (2018-SE-
Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:
5. (2018-SE-
Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:

-P8305-0C0-2525-2018)

305-0C0-2525-2018)

305-0C0-2525-2018)

305-0C0-2525-2018)

305-0C0-2525-2018)




Document Number: 953A3318A-0009 Blanket Agreement Number: CNSHQ15A0007 Page 4 of 7

Number Supplies or Services Quantity Unit Unit Price Total ( Inc. disc., tax, and
fees)

b4

0002 AUTOMATED INFORMATION SYSTEM SVCS Original: 1.000000) Originaly] Original:

Change: 0.000000 Chang|

Current: 1.000000 NTE Current:

Period of Performance: 11/01/2017 - 10/31/2018

Description: ODCs

Reference Line: CNS1710260002 - 0000

Pricing Options: - PERIOD: Base 0

Additional Funding:

1. (2018-OPE 1035000,
Original Total b4
Change Total:
Current Total;
2. (2018-SE-B 5-0C0-2525-2018)
Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:
3. (2018-SE-B K-0C0-2525-2018)
Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:
4. (2018-SE-B
Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:
5. (2018-SE-B
Original Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:
6. (2018-SE-B
QOriginal Total:
Change Total:
Current Total:

=E£8305-0C0-2525-2018)

-0C0-2525-2018)

CLIN Funding: Cost:
Period Base Totals
Period Exercised Options Totals: $0.00
Period Unexercised Options Totals!| $0.00
Period Base and Options Totals
Quantity Base Totals: $0.00) $0.00§
Quantity Exercised Options Totals: $0.00] $0.00
Quantity Unexercised Options Totals: $0.00) $0.0
Quantity Base and Options Totals: $0.00) $0.00,

IDC Constraints Line Item






Document Number: 953A3318A-0009 Blanket Agreement Number: CNSHQ15A0007 Page 6 of 7

(1) The COR is responsible for the technic. aspects of the project and serves as technical hason with the Contractor. The COR is also
responsible for the final inspection and acceptance of all reports, and such other responsibilities as may be specified in the contract.

(2) The COR is not authorized to make any commitments or otherwise obligate the Government or authorize any changes which affect
the Contract price, terms or conditions. Any Contractor request for changes shall be referred to the Contracting Officer directly or
through the COR, No such changes shall be made without the expressed prior authorization of the Contracting Officer (CO.) The CO
may designate assistant or altemate COR(s) to act for the COR by naming such assistant/alternate(s) in writing and transmitting a copy
of such designation to the Contractor.

CNS 4552.201-001 Points of Contact (Aug 2014)

Contracting Officer:
Name: Henrietta Young
Phone No.: 202-606-6988

E-Mail Address: hyoung@cns.gov

Contract Specialist:

Name: Amy Sheib
Phone No.: 202-606-787
E-Mail Address: asheib@cns.gov

Contracting Officer’s Representative:

Name: Pamela Leith
Phone No.: 202-606-6917
E-Mail: pleith@cns.gov
Contractor:

Name: SRA
DUNS; 097779698
CAGE CODE:

Contractor POC:
E-Mail:

Phone Number:
Fax Number:

Section CS - Continuation Sheet

52.203-17 Contractor Employee Whistleblower Rights and Requirement To Inform Employees of Whistleblower Rights (Apr 2014)

(a) This contract and employees working on this contract will be subject to the whistleblower rights and remedies in the pilot program
on Contractor employee whistleblower protections established at 41 U.S.C. 4712 by section 828 of the National Defense Authoriza-
tion Act for Fiscal Year 2013 (Pub. L. 112-239) and FAR 3.908.

(b) The Contractor shall inform its employees in writing, in the predominant language of the workforce, of employee whistleblower
rights and protections under 41 U.S.C. 4712, as described in section 3.908 of the Federal Acquisition Regulation,

(c) The Contractor shall insert the substance of this clause, including this paragraph (c), in all subcontracts over the simplified acquisi-
tion threshold.

(End of clause) H

52.217-8 Option fo Extend Services (Nov 1999)

The Government may require continued performance of any services within the limits and at the rates specified in the contract. These
rates may be adjusted only as a result of revisions to prevailing labor rates provided by the Secretary of Labor. The option provision
may be exercised more than once, but the total extension of performance hereunder shall not exceed 6 months. The Contracting Of-








